

FLBB Guest Self-Restriction Process

- Guest self-restriction form made available on-track at Finger Lakes Racing Information Window, FingerLakesBonusBets.com and FingerLakesGaming.com or by <u>clicking here.</u>
- 2. Guest must complete restriction form and supply proper ID to Finger Lakes associate at the Racing Information Window located in the upper grandstand.
- 3. If guest is unable to request self-restriction form in person at Finger Lakes Gaming and Racetrack guest can obtain restriction form online (see paragraph 1). When restriction form is returned it must include a proper copy of ID. Valid ID to include current driver's license, military ID, passport, Government issued non-drivers ID. Completed restriction form must also be notarized by a licensed Notary Public if not completed on-site.
- 4. All off-site completed restriction forms must be sent via USPS to:

Finger Lakes Gaming & Racetrack PO Box 25250 Farmington, NY 14425 Attn. Mutuels

- 5. FingerLakesBonusbets.com reserves the right to deny wagering privileges beyond a daily or weekly threshold set up by the account holder.
- Account holders who have placed a voluntary restriction may have restrictions removed or modified upon written or in-person request at Finger Lakes Gaming & Racetrack. Processing of this request will take (7) seven full business days.